

STAFF REPORT ACTION REQUIRED

324 Cherry Street & 429 Lake Shore Boulevard East – Draft Plan of Subdivision Application – Notice of Pending Report

| Date: | May 22, 2018 |
|----------------------|---|
| To: | Toronto and East York Community Council |
| From: | Acting Director, Community Planning, Toronto and East York District |
| Wards: | Ward 28 – Toronto Centre - Rosedale |
| Reference Number: | File No. 16 271924 STE 28 SB |

SUMMARY

A Request for Direction report is being prepared with respect to the application for Draft Plan of Subdivision for the lands at 324 Cherry Street and 429 Lake Shore Boulevard East that has been appealed to the Local Planning Appeals Tribunal. The report will be submitted to Toronto and East York Community Council for consideration at its meeting on June 6, 2018.

CONTACT

Kelly Jones, Senior Planner Tel. No. (416) 392-4293

E-mail: <u>Kelly.Jones@toronto.ca</u>

Anthony Kittel, Project Manager

Tel. No. (416) 392-0758

E-mail: <u>Anthony.Kittel@toronto.ca</u>

SIGNATURE

Lynda H. Macdonald Acting Director, Community Planning Toronto and East York District

(P:\2018\Cluster B\pln\TEYCC\15352804055.doc) - ca

